Price List 2018

General English

15 Hours per Week Afternoon: Mon to Fri 13.45 -17.00	1 to 4 Weeks	5 to 12 Weeks	13 to 19 Weeks	20 + Weeks
Price per week	€150	€130	€115	€100
15 Hours per Week Morning:	1 to 4	5 to 12	13 to 19	20 +
Mon to Fri 09.00 -12.15	Weeks	Weeks	Weeks	Weeks
Price per week	€180	€160	€140	€130
20 Hours per Week Afternoon:	1 to 4	5 to 12	13 to 19	20 + Weeks
Mon to Fri 12.30-17.00	Weeks	Weeks	Weeks	
Price per week	€200	€175	€160	€140
20 Hours per Week Morning:	1 to 4	5 to 12	13 to 19	20 + Weeks
Mon to Fri 09.00 -13.30	Weeks	Weeks	Weeks	
Price per week	€220	€190	€170	€150

Combination Course

General English Morning	Hours	€
+5, +10, +15 Private Lessons	per Week	per Week
General English (GE15) +5 hours one to one	20	€480
General English (GE15) +10 hours one to one	25	€780
General English (GE15) +15 hours one to one	30	€1080
General English (GE20) +5 hours one to one	25	€520
General English (GE20) +10 hours one to one	30	€820
General English (GE20) +15 hours one to one	35	€1120

Business English Combination

General English Morning	Hours	€
+5, +10, +15 Business English Specific Lessons	per Week	per Week
General English (GE20) +5 hours Business One to One	25	€520
General English (GE20) +10 hours Business One to One	30	€820
General English (GE20) +15 hours Business One to One	35	€1120

Individual Tuition General Fees

	€ per hour	School Fees	€
Individual Tuition	€60	School Registration Fee	€65
		General English Textbook and Materials Fee (1 to 12 week bookings)	€45
		General English Textbook and Materials Fee (13 + week bookings)	€90

Academic Year (8-month programme)

25 Week Tuition Options	Hours per week	Timetable	€
. 25 Week General English	15 Afternoon	13.45 -17.00	€2500
25 Week General English	15 Morning	09.00 -12.15	€3250
25 Week General English	20 Afternoon	12.20 -17.00	€3500
25 Week General English	20 Morning	09.00 -13.30	€3750
19 Week General English + 6 Week Exam Prep	15 Afternoon	13.45 -17.00	€2500
19 Week General English + 6 Week Exam Prep	15 Morning	09.00 -12.15	€3250
19 Week General English + 6 Week Exam Prep	20 Afternoon	12.20 -17.00	€3500
19 Week General English + 6 Week Exam Prep	20 Morning	09.00 -13.30	€3750

Exam Fee	€
TIE Exam	€100
FCE Exam	€175
CAE Exam	€185
IELTS Exam	€195

Extras	€
General English Textbook	€90
Exam Textbook	€45
Medical Insurance	€100

Examination Preparation

6 Week Examination Preparation Courses* (Selected dates: please see website)	Hours per week	Timetable	€
6 Week FCE Preparation Course	15 Afternoon	13.45 -17.00	€825
6 Week CAE Preparation Course 6 Week IELTS Preparation Course	15 Morning	09.00 -12.15	€1005
	20 Afternoon	12.20 -17.00	€1095
o week indicate in the parameter course	20 Morning	09.00 -13.30	€1185

^{*}All course prices include relevant textbook fee

Exam Registration Fees	€
FCE Exam Registration Fee	€175
CAE Exam Registration Fee	€185
IELTS Exam Registration Fee	€195

Accommodation

Accommodation	€ per Week
Shared apartment single room	€175
Shared apartment twin room: for friends or couples travelling together (€pp)	€160
Shared apartment single room with private bathroom	€200
Shared apartment double room with private bathroom: for couples only (€pp)	€185
Host family single room	€185
Host family single room with private bathroom	€215
Host Family double or twin room (€pp)	€170
Host Family double or twin room with private bathroom (€pp)	€190
Host Family Summer Supplement (30th June to 2nd September 2018)	€20
Host Family Full Board Supplement (packed lunch Monday to Friday)	€25

Transfers

Cork Airport	or City Centre Transfer	€ one way
Host Family Bookings	 Transfers to and from Cork airport or City centre on your arrival and departure are included for flights arriving or departing 08.00 - 00.00. No late arrivals option outside of 08.00 to 00.00 available for host family stay 	€0
Apartment Bookings	 Cork English Academy representative meets student at arrivals area of Cork Airport holding a sign with the student name on it and transfers them by car to accommodation Check-in is anytime between 16:00 to 23.00 on date of arrival No check-ins available outside of 16.00 to 23.00 for shared apartment stays Arrival details including time and a contact number must be sent to the school in advance in order for a smooth check-in. 	€25

Dublin Airpo	rt Transfer	€ one way
Public Bus Transfer	The student buys an Aircoach bus ticket: Dublin Airport to Cork City (www.aircoach.ie, €30 return). The school will reimburse the student the bus fare on presentation of the bus receipt at school reception.	€0
Private Car Transfer	Cork English Academy representative meets students at the arrivals area of Dublin Airport and transfers them by private car to their accommodation in Cork. Approx. 3 hours, €220 each way for 1-3 passengers	€220